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HRES 1123
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives with respect to the use of Yucca Mountain as the
Nation's primary permanent nuclear waste storage site.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Feb 26, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Feb 26, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1123 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (5 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Mar 4, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Feb 26, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 26, 2010) 

Declares that the House of Representatives: (1) strongly believes that the decision to abandon the 23-year bipartisan

project establishing Yucca Mountain (Nevada) as the nation's primary permanent nuclear waste storage site breaks a

promise made to certain states and violates the letter of the law by extending the length of time states will be forced to

store nuclear waste; and (2) calls upon the President to honor the bipartisan commitment made to taxpayers to establish

Yucca Mountain as the nation's primary permanent nuclear waste storage site.
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Actions Timeline

Feb 26, 2010: Introduced in House
Feb 26, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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